## **Albert Howard Stevens**

( - 2 Mar 1948)

**Stevens, Albert Howard.** On Tuesday, March 2, 1948, at Georgetown University Hospital, Albert Howard Stevens of 3248 O st. n.w., beloved husband of Margaret Harrison Stevens, father of Alberta Mary Stevens and brother of Mrs. Ida Stevens Malcolm. Services will be held at St. Margaret's Episcopal Church, Bancroft st. at Conn. Ave. n.w., on Thursday, March 4, at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

## The Evening Star, March 4, 1948, p. A22

## Rites for A.H. Stevens, Realtor, to Be Held

Funeral services for Albert Howard Stevens, 70, Washington realtor, were to be held this afternoon at St. Margaret's Episcopal Church, Bancroft street and Connecticut avenue N.W., with burial in Congressional Cemetery.

He died Tuesday at Georgetown University Hospital after several months' illness. His home was at 3248 O street N.W.

Mr. Stevens had been head of the real estate firm that bears his name at 3272 P street N.W. for the last six years but had been in the real estate business for 43 years.

He was born in Washington, the eldest son of Albert Charles and Ida Little Stevens. He attended Virginia Military Institute and the University of Virginia. He left the university to enlist in the Army at the outbreak of the Spanish-American War. He saw duty in Puerto Rico and the Philippines and became an officer in the Regular Army.

Mr. Stevens went into the real estate business in 1905, but was not connected with any firm. During the 1920s he was in the same business in Philadelphia and Atlantic City.

He was a member of the Washington Real Estate Board Kappa Alpha Fraternity and was a former member of the Chevy Chase Club.

Survivors are his widow, Mrs. Margaret Harrison Stevens; a daughter, Miss Alberta Mary Stevens, a student at Mount Vernon Junior College, and a sister, Mrs. Ida Stevens Malcolm of Washington.